

Powers Catholic High School Harley Scholarship

Doescher Advisors established the Harley Scholarship Award to assist families who desire a faithbased education for their students.

The Harley Scholarship was established by Doescher Advisors to honor young men and women who were orphaned and/or experienced abuse and poverty in some way. Specifically, we think of Joey (Viet Nam), Sidney (Brazil), Joseph (Kenya), Kadin & Reese, and David. All of them met Jesus who led them out of their circumstances and into their productive God loving lives today.

Doescher Advisors was founded to help businesses increase profits and jobs through practical and sound advice. We believe the most effective businesses are anchored in Christian beliefs. To that end, we pray these two prayers excerpted from scripture, every day for our clients and ourselves:

"May the favor of the Lord rest upon us; establish the work of our hands for us; yes, establish the work of our hands." Psalm 90:17

"They did what was right in the eyes of the Lord. They held fast to the Lord and did not cease to follow Him; they kept the commands the Lord had given, and the Lord was with them, and they were successful in whatever they undertook." 2 Kings 18:3, 5-7

Powers Catholic is dedicated to excellence in education while making disciples of Jesus Christ in a safe and welcoming environment. Powers President Rory Mattar often says, "We are preparing students to lead and serve within their communities."

Doescher Advisors dream is that some of these students will go on to live out their faith in business careers, including as owners.

HARLEY SCHOLARSHIP ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA

Financial Need

Student must be male and African American

Student and family have demonstrated a commitment to Catholic education

Recipient has met all financial obligations to their respective Catholic Elementary or Powers Catholic High School, if applicable

HARLEY SCHOLARSHIP AWARD

If selected as a recipient, the student will receive an award of \$1,000 for the upcoming academic school year at Powers Catholic High School.

The award is to be used during the traditional academic year (fall through spring) for tuition. The award is paid by reducing the total amount of tuition by the award at receipt of the scholarship. If the student withdraws from Powers Catholic High School, the scholarship amount is to be prorated over 12 months and the balance of the scholarship will be forfeited. Payment will be made from the Harley Scholarship Fund directly to Powers Catholic High School.

HARLEY SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS

Applicants are asked to submit the following documents for eligibility:

1. A completed Student Data Sheet

2. One letter of recommendation from a principal, pastor, teacher, scout leader, coach or other community leader. The letter of recommendation should confirm the student and family's service to the respective parish, school or community. Students should allow at least two weeks for the letter of recommendation.

3. A short essay that demonstrates the student and family's commitment to Catholic education.

*Please do not staple application materials.

Completed applications should be sent to the following address by May 1st: Powers Catholic High School Advancement Office c/o Harley Scholarship 1505 W. Court St. Flint, MI 48503

SELECTION OF RECIPIENTS

Scholarship recipients are made solely by the Harley scholarship committee at Powers Catholic High School. All applicants agree to accept the decision of Powers Catholic High School as final. Not all applicants to the program will be selected as recipients.

OBLIGATION OF RECIPIENTS

Except as previously outlined, no obligations are to be imposed upon the student(s) as a scholarship recipient. Students are to notify the Harley Scholarship committee of any changes in address, school enrollment or other relevant information.

A thank you letter to the Doescher family is requested within two weeks of your notification as the recipient.